## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPA2Biz, Inc.		06/08/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Financial Reporting Standards Foundation
Street Address:	30 Cannon Street, First Floor
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M6XH
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77476009		IFRS.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)728-9560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mhungate@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Meghan M. Hungate

Address Line 1: 787 7th Ave

Address Line 2: Willkie Farr and Gallagher LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 112394-00002

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900165036 REEL:

CH \$40.

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan M. Hungate
Signature:	/Meghan M. Hungate/
Date:	06/18/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=IFRS TM assignment#page1.tif source=IFRS TM assignment#page2.tif source=IFRS TM assignment#page3.tif	

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made between CPA2Biz, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 100 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10005 ("Assignor"), and International Financial Reporting Standards Foundation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 30 Cannon Street, First Floor, London EC4M6XH, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, by a Settlement and License Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2010 ("Settlement Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee agreed to accept the assignment of all rights in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and all of the goodwill associated therewith together with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to transfer all registrations for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action as may reasonably be required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment contemplated hereby.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request of Assignee, and at Assignee's expense, communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Marks known to Assignor, and that Assignor will testify upon the request of Assignee as to the same in any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States, or in connection with any litigation involving the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2010.

•	CPA2	BIZ, INC.	
Date: June 8, 2010	Name Title:	Michael R Murray	ana)
STATE OF $\cancel{\cancel{N}}$ )			
COUNTY OF <u>New York</u> )		•	
On this $\frac{S}{N}$ day of June, 2010, perknown to me to be President and CFO of one can be as a free act on behalf of CPA2.	CPA2Biz,	appeared before me M Inc., who acknowled	fichael R Murray, ged that he signed this
		Notary Public  My commission expi	Ali Yildirim Notary Public, State of New York ires: Reg. # 01 Y16196600 My Comm. Exp. 11/17/2012
AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:			
		RNATIONAL FINAL DARDS FOUNDATI	NCIAL REPORTING ION
Date: Jul 14, 2010	Name: Title:	mediate. Thomas Seidenstein Chief Operating of	Àhce.

# Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No./ (Application No.)
IFRS.COM	U.S.	(77/476,009)
IFRS.COM	Canada	(1418363)
IFRS.COM	Japan	5299921

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0660** 

**RECORDED: 06/18/2010**